
County of Westchester

Legislation Details

File #: 95793

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/30/2022 Board of Acquisition and Contract

On agenda: Final action:9/8/2022 9/8/2022

Title: Social Services - 1) Enter into a grant agreement with the New York State Office of Temporary and
Disability Assistance (“OTDA”) to accept grant funds in the amount of $3,029,553, pursuant to its
Rental Supplement Program for the period commencing on 9/1/22 - 3/31/23, and 2) enter into an
agreement with Community Housing Innovations, Inc., for the provision of the Rental Supplement
Program, from 9/1/22 - 3/31/23, in an amount not to exceed $3,029,553, with the County having the
sole option to extend the term for up to four (4) additional contract periods in the event OTDA
continues the funding for this program and in the amounts and terms approved by OTDA.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESA95793.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Acquisition and Contract9/8/2022 1 Pass

County of Westchester Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

